CATEGORY "A" ITEMS 

ITEM 37 - NO. 4 D.B. CENTERLINE FUEL OIL TANK HEATING COIL RENEWAL CONTD 

MSTSP 67-70 

Renew in its entirety including tank top and bulkhead penetrations the No.4 D.B. fuel oil tank steam heating coil and piping consisting of the following. 
Three hundred twenty eight (328') ft.. of schedule 80 seamless steel piping and couplings. 

Twenty five (25') ft. of 1 inch and twenty five (25') ft. of 3/4 inch IPS schedule 80 piping located in the Nos. 4 and 5 D.B. centerline fuel oil tanks and engine room bilges, renewals shall include steam supply and return lines from steam supply and return manifolds located in the forward engine room.